


Sparkling

NV Matho Prosecco D.0.C
A fine and elegant organic prosecco from the heart

of Veneto. Jasmine & green apples.

NV Kilikanoon ‘Brut’ Vouvray
Fresh and dry, green apple and pear, Australian

producer making French bubbles.

NV Le Facteur Brut
0ld wine sparkling Chenin Blanc from Vouvray made

by Fabien Brutout. Fine bread, precise. Green apple.

NV Quartz Reef Méthode Traditionnelle
One of the great sparkling wines from New Zealand.

Biodynamic farming, complex.

2021 Joan
Traditional method sparkling from Dan Graham
in the Adelaide Hills. Classic feeling.

2022 Paltrinieri Radice
Intense dry rosé lambrusco. Fine full of

red berry, one of the masters in the region.

NV Champagne Louis Roederer Collection
A visionary champagne house using organic

and biodynamic methods. luxurious texture.

NV (19) Nowack Sans Anne Extra Brut
Pinot Meunier and Chardonnay farmed biodynamically

in the village of Vandiéres.

2015 Lelarge Peugot Saignee de Meuniers
Small eighth generation champagne house.

Dry, pure rosé from Pinot Meunier.

NV (18) Laherte Fréres Nature de Craie ler
Aurélien Laherte's finest zero sulphur covee.

2018 base wine, full malo, rich and pure.

Glera
Veneto, ITA

Chenin Blanc
Loire Valley, FRA

Chenin Blanc
Loire Valley, FRA

Pinot Noir +
Central Otago, NZ

Chardonnay +
Adelaide Hills, AUS

Sorbara

Emilia-Romagna, ITA

Pinot Meunier +

Champagne, FRA

Pinot Meunier +

Champagne, FRA

Pinot Meunier

Champagne, FRA

Pinot Noir Blend
Champagne FRA

All credit card transactions will incur a 1.65% fee for all cards and 2.75% for AMEX.

A 10% surcharge applies on Sundays and public holidays.

70

90

90

95

125

80

80/160

185

235

285



White

2023

2022

2024

2023

2021

2022

2022

2021

2021

2023

Frankland Estate

Western Australia's finest Riesling producer.

Certified organic, full of fresh lime.

Saep

Saep, the project of Dave Gartleman, grown

from the biodynamic Brackenwood vineyard.

Grosset Springvale

Classic Australian Riesling at its finest.

Springvale full of finesse and longevity.

Wittmann 100 Hugel

Crisp, Modern style, Lemon Lime & Apple

Schatzel Estate Riesling
650 years of winemaking traditions in the

family. Biodynamic Riesling with hints of slate.

Kuhling Gillot 'Nackenheim'
Caroline is one of the finest winemakers of her

generation, salty and vibrant.

Odinstal Basalt

Truly unique site elevated above the Palz.

Biodynamic vines on pure basalt. Nashi, quince.

Lark Hill

Australia's first Gruner, paving the way for

this Austrian varietal. Pepper and fig.

Arndorfer Strasser Weinberge
Wonderful biodynamic Gruner from Martin & Anna.

Powerful yet fresh, classically varietal.

Greystone

Number 1 organic producer in NZ. Lemons and pears,

full of fruit.

Riesling

Frankland River, AUS

Riesling

Adelaide Hills, AUS

Riesling
Clare Valley, AUS

Riesling
Rheinhessen, GER

Riesling
Rheinhessen, DEU

Riesling
Rheinhessen, DEU

Riesling
Pfalz, DEU

Gruner Veltliner

Canberra District, AUS

Gruner Veltliner
Kamptal, AUT

Pinot Gris

Canterbury, NZ

All credit card transactions will incur a 1.65% fee for all cards and 2.75% for AMEX.

A 10% surcharge applies on Sundays and public holidays.

70

75

100

75

100

120

245

95

110

80



2022

2023

2023

2021

2020

2023

2022

2022

2023

2023

2023

Perlage
Fresh and pure pinot giro from the classic Veneto

region. Grapefruit and gardenia.

Polperro
Elevated by Polperro's stringently biodynamic

expertise, dry, plush with pear and citrus.

Neudorf Rosie's Block Moutere
Fresh tropical interpretation of this classic

Spanish varietal.

Jo Landron La Louvetrie
A blend of multiple terriors leaving a complex

Muscadet. Juicy fruit and vibrant Atlantic zing.

Crawford River Beta
Hentys finest. Sauvignon Blanc/Semillon that

sees some wood. Lifted, umami like salinity.

Lauren Langfield
Energetic sauvignon blanc from one of the rising

stars of the Adelaide Hills. European feeling.

Francois Chidaine Touraine
Extremely pure Sauvignon from famed Chenin

producer. Stone fruits and gentle spice.

Jean Max Roger Sancerre
Sancerre at its finest. Classic organic estate

setting the benchmark for sauvignon blanc.

Corymbia Rocket's Vineyard
Rob & Genevieve Mann's Chenin's are some of

Australia's finest. Packham pears and beeswax.

Angus Vinden
0ld vine Chenin from the Somerset Vineyard. Bright,

textural, exciting.

Thierry Germain 1'Insolite
Organic negociant fruit from Thierry, one of the

Loire's purest and most exciting Chenin Blancs.

Pinot Grigio 80

Venezie, ITA

Pinot Gris 95

Mornington Peninsula, AUS

Albarifio 85
Nelson, NZ
Melon de Borgogne 90

Loire Valley, FRA

Sauvignon Blanc + 75
Henty, AUS
Sauvignon Blanc 85

Adelaide Hills, AUS

Sauvignon Blanc 80
Loire Valley, FRA

Sauvignon Blank 120
Loire Valley, FRA

Chenin Blanc 90
Swan River, AUS

Chenin Blanc 100
Hunter Valley, AUS

Chenin Blanc 165
Loire Valley, FRA

All credit card transactions will incur a 1.65% fee for all cards and 2.75% for AMEX.
A 10% surcharge applies on Sundays and public holidays.



2022

2022

2023

2022

2021

2023

2022

2023

2020

2021

2020

Huet Vouvray Le Haut-Lieu
Undoubtedly the benchmark producer from

Vouvray, ripe, tropical citrus character.

Henri Naudin Ferrand 'Mallon'
This Aligote is sleek, fermented and aged in

concrete, savoury yet driven by acidity.

Onannon “Tuerong”

Struck match, gingersnap biscuit, cardamom.

Amrit

Fresh citrus and green apple with hints of cashew.

Moon
Rich, decadent and old-school style from

biodynamic farming on the Goulburn River.

M&J Becker
Classic Hunter, Ripe, Tropical Fruit notes, round

finish.

Byrne Farm
Organic high altitude chardonnay grown at 900m above

sea level. Mineral & peach.

Pooley

Classic and cool, hints of smoked almond and brioche.

Luta 'Zephyr'
Fine Chardonnay from Rob & Kate Burley of Unkel

fame, notes of biscotti with a creamy saline finish.

Pyramid Valley North Canterbury
Compelling and unique estate, pushing boundaries

in NZ. Alluringly reductive and toasty.

Frederick Puffeney
Nephew of the great Jacques Puffeney brings

a wine of brilliant acidity and white flowers.

Chenin Blanc 180
Loire Valley, FRA

Aligote 95
Burgundy, FRA

Chardonnay 120

Mornington Peninsula, AUS

Chardonnay 90

Mornington Peninsula, AUS

Chardonnay 75
Nagambie Lakes, AUS

Chardonnay 85
Hunter Valley, AUS

Chardonnay 80
Orange, AUS
Chardonnay 125

Tasmania, AUS

Chardonnay 110
Nelson, NZ
Chardonnay 135

Canterbury, NZ

Chardonnay 110
Jura, FRA

All credit card transactions will incur a 1.65% fee for all cards and 2.75% for AMEX.
A 10% surcharge applies on Sundays and public holidays.



2022

2021

2020

2020

Michel Laroche & ses enfants Petit Chablis
Refreshing organic chablis from the north of the

appellation. Olive brine & lemon.

Domaine 1’enclos les vau de vay

Full bodied. A textured expression of a chablis.

Renauld Boyer Bourgogne Blanc 'Les Riaux'
One of the great emerging vignerons of Burgundy,

Renauld's wines are energetic yet precise.

Clos Vignes du Manyes Cuvee Leandre
Julien Guillot makes great natural Burgundy.

48 months elevage, nutty, savoury & profound.

Chardonnay
Chablis, FRA

Chardonnay
Chablis, FRA

Chardonnay
Burgundy, FRA

Chardonnay
Burgundy, FRA

All credit card transactions will incur a 1.65% fee for all cards and 2.75% for AMEX.
A 10% surcharge applies on Sundays and public holidays.

150

250

175

255



Orange (Whites on Skins)

2022

2022

2022

2021

2020

2021

2022

Das Juice Maceration
A blend of Muscat vineyards and Sauvignon Blanc

on skins for two weeks. Floral and bright.

Matassa Marguerite
Whole cluster Muscat blend from century old vines.

Made by luminary Tom Lubbe. Floral, funky.

Brood Fermentation 'Playfight'’
Brewers turned winemakers Jim & Lauren have

a way with Gris. Phenolic, textural number.

Geyer Wine Co. 'Mood' (500ml)

A blend of Semillon, Chenin and Muscat in the hands

of Dave Geyer. Chewy puckering grip.

Koppitsch Touch Koppitsch
From two old-vines vineyards one a Gemischter Satz

(field blend) the other Welschriesling. Flinty.

Buria
Short maceration from vines just over the
border with Italy. Golden, lush stone fruits.

Collecapretta 'Terra di Preti'

Rustic and delicious, apricots and stone fruit

Muscat +

McLaren Vale, AUS

Muscat +
Rousillion, FRA

Pinot Gris
Nelson, NZ

Semillon
Barossa Valley, AUS

Welschriesling +
Burgenland, AUT

Malvasia Istriana
Vipava Valley, SLO

Trebbiano +

Campania, ITA

All credit card transactions will incur a 1.65% fee for all cards and 2.75% for AMEX.
A 10% surcharge applies on Sundays and public holidays.

75

130

100

75

105

95

120



Rosé

2023 Delinquente Pretty Boy Nero d'Avola 65
Biodynamic Riverland Nero d'Avola from Riverland, AUS

Con Greg, pale rosé, strawberry and thyme.

2022 Cobaw Ridge il Pinko Shiraz 95
A winery synonymous with biodynamics. Macedon Ranges, AUS

Dry syrah rosé, blood orange, saline acidity.

2021 Greenhouse-knight Clarete Chardonnay Cabernet 70
Colourful bright wine with blackberry. Yarra Valley, AUS

2023 Nocturne Sangiovese + 80
Provence in style, savoury peaches and cream. Margaret River, AUS

2022 Pittnauer Rose Blaufrankisch 70
Gerhard Pittnauer, Austrian master of biodynamics. Burgenland, AUT

Dry rosé from Blaufrankisch and Zweigelt.

2022 Domaine Pinchinat Grenache/Cinsault 80
Classic Provence rose from well established Provence, FRA
sustainable vines. Grenache dominant blend.

The perfect aperitif style. Rose & cranberry.

2022 Clos Cibonne ‘Tibouren’ Grenache + 120
Dry rosé from the regions star producer. Provence, FRA

Grenache blend with the rare Tibouren grape.

Sweet

2022 Mount Horrocks Cordon Cut (375ml) Riesling 80
A classic pure Australian dessert wine from Clare Valley, AUS
biodynamic vines. Pure Riesling, ginger and spice.

2019 Chateau de Plaisance Coteaux du Layon Chenin Blanc 125

Sweet biodynamic Chenin grown on schist and Loire Valley, FRA

sandstone. Roasted pineapple and mirabelle.

All credit card transactions will incur a 1.65% fee for all cards and 2.75% for AMEX.
A 10% surcharge applies on Sundays and public holidays.









Red



Red

2023

2023

2020

2023

2021

2023

2023

2020

2021

2022

Sinapius ‘Esme'’

Bright crunchy red berries, pepper spice, moorish.

Le Juice

Cru Beaujolais from a single site on the hill of

Fleurie. Bright, classic Beaujolais

Thibault Ducroux Fleurie
Elegant and fragrant Fleurie from young star

Thibault Ducroux. Bunchy, succulent gamay.

William Downie Cathedral
Pinot master Bill Downie with his everyday

wine. Mornington/King Valley. Juicy and earthy.

AVANI Issan Vineyard
High density biodynamic Pinot from Outtrim,

South Gippsland. Very special from Shashi.

Good Intentions

Andrew Burchall's Pinot Noir is a snapshot

of the volcanic soils of Mount Gambier. Juicy.

Stefano Lubiana Primavera
Approachable Pinot Noir from one of Tasmania's

great biodynamic producers. Iced berry tea.

Rippon Mature Vine

Benchmark New Zealand Pinot Noir. Deep and

concentrated, up there with Burgundy.

Chanteréves Nuits-Saint-Georges Les Tuyaux
A modern and pure expression of Nuits Saint

Georges, 60 year old vines. Orange zest, plum.

Wasenhaus Grand Ordinaire
A joyful, exuberant Pinot from Baden stars

Christoph & Alex. Sour Cherry, whole bunch.

Gamay
Tamar Valley, AUS

Gamay
Fleurie, FRA

Gamay
Beaujolais, FRA

Pinot Noir
Victoria, AUS

Pinot Noir
Gippsland, AUS

Pinot Noir
Mount Gambier, AUS

Pinot Noir

Tasmania, AUS

Pinot Noir
Central Otago, NZ

Pinot Noir
Burgundy, FRA

Pinot Noir
Baden, DEU

All credit card transactions will incur a 1.65% fee for all cards and 2.75% for AMEX.

A 10% surcharge applies on Sundays and public holidays.

85

85

125

80

140

70

110

190

280

130



2021

2023

2021

2022

2021

2020

2021

2022

2021

2023

Moric
A great example of medium bodied fine

Blaufrankisch. Limestone and gravel soils. Pure.

Underwood
Pat Underwood is Nebbiolo obsessed. He crafts a
beautifully restrained interpretation. Cherry &

spice.

Scarpa ‘Bric Du Nota’ Langhe

Traditional, powerful. Spiced cherries and truffle

Freeman, 'Rosso', Corvina,
Perfumed, and expressive, think cherry ripe

and cola.

Graci Etna Rosso
A spicy Nerello Mascallese, from high altitude

vineyards on Mt Etna. Exotic, spice driven.

Mengoba
High altitude, wild fermented, spicy attitude.

Fabien Jouves Les Escures
A star of Cahors, Fabien has re-defined

the versatility of Malbec. Gamey, prune.

Charles Oliver Shays Flat
From the famed Chapoutier vineyard. Modern,

medium bodied style, violet and blackberry.

Basket Range Wines Estate
Exciting young winemaker Sholto Broderick with

excellent Cabernet. Pure fruited, thrilling.

Dormilona
Refined and elegant Margaret River Cabernet

from star winemaker Josephine Perry.

Blaufrénkisch
Burgenland, AUT

Nebbiolo
Colbinabbin, AUS

Nebbiolo
ITA

Rondinella,
Young, AUS

Nerello Mascalese

Sicily, ITA
Mencia +
Birezo, SPA
Malbec
Cahors, FRA

Cabernet Sauvignon

Pyrenees, AUS

Cabernet Sauvignon
Adelaide Hills, AUS

Cabernet Sauvignon

Margaret River, AUS

All credit card transactions will incur a 1.65% fee for all cards and 2.75% for AMEX.
A 10% surcharge applies on Sundays and public holidays.

100

110

175

75

110

115

100

95

100

95



2022

2023

2022

2021

2020

2022

2020

2022

2021

2022

2022

All credit card transactions will incur a 1.65% fee for all cards and 2.75% for AMEX.

Koerner 'Clare Red'
A touch of spice & campfire, confit vine

tomatoes and tobacco.

Alkina ‘Nightsky'
Lifted aromas of spicy rhubarb, sour red fruit, and

alpine herbs.

MMAD
01d vines from Blewitt Springs (1939),

sumptuously perfumed and refined Grenache.

Terroir al Limit Terra de Cuques Negre
High altitude old vine Grenache with Carignan.

Expressive and elegant. Liquorice and cassis.

Crociani ‘Il Segreto di Giorgio
Full bodied, ripe cherries, black currants,

mushroom.

Hervé Souhaut
Wonderfully bright Syrah from Ardeche. Fresh

and elegant, olive tapenade and lavender.

Alain Voge Cornas Les Vieilles Vignes
A rich old vine Cornas from icon Alain Voge.

Ripe in fruit and with great freshness.

Occam’s Razor
Jasper Hill’s second label. Bright fruit of rhubarb

and red plum. Delicious!

Chateau Acid 'Baw Baw'
Shiraz from the red volcanic soils of West

Gippsland. French feeling, graphite and plum.

A.C Ainsworth
Hospitality legend Andy and his wife Claire

craft beautiful wines. Concentrated and polished.

JC’s Own ‘Greenock’

Powerful yet velvety, structured yet sensual.

A 10% surcharge applies on Sundays and public holidays.

Cabernet Blend 90
Clare Valley, AUS

G/S/M 110
Barossa Valley AUS

Grenache 130
McLaren Vale, AUS

Grenache + 165
Priorat, SPA

Sangiovese 110

Tuscany, ITA

Syrah 140
Rhone Valley, FRA

Syrah 295
Rhone Valley, FRA

Shiraz 105
Heathcote, AUS

Syrah 90
Gippsland, AUS

Syrah 95
Pyrenees, AUS

Shiraz 120
Barossa Valley, AUS



2022 Yangarra
Biodynamic Shiraz, from the ironstone and

sandy soils of Blewitt Springs. Classy Shiraz.

2022 Sigurd
From sigurd home block, classic Barossa of plum

and cedarwood in a modern way.

2021 Henschke Tappa Pass
Iconic Shiraz from 70 yr. Old low yielding vines.

Mix of Eden and Barossa. Blackcurrant, coffee.

Chilled Red

2023 Ada Wine Co. ‘Gigi’
James Ellis is a master of light Grenache. Savoury,
fleshy and textural. Notes of sour cherry, orange peel

and spice.

2022 Cosmic Constel. Lacio
A blend of white, grey and red Carignan and Grenache

with Muscat 'Alexandria. Moreish, rosehip.

Sweet

2021 Phillipe Balivet Bugey Cerdon
Sweet sparkling rose of Gamay and Plousard from

the mountainous slopes of Bugey. Delicious.

All credit card transactions will incur a 1.65% fee for all cards and 2.75% for AMEX.
A 10% surcharge applies on Sundays and public holidays.

Shiraz 80
McLaren Vale, AUS

Syrah 100
Barossa, AUS

Shiraz 190
Barossa, AUS

Grenache 75
McLaren Vale, AUS

Carignan Blanc + 80
Penedes, SPA

Gamay 95
Bugey, FRA



