White

Sparkling

NV	Matho Prosecco D.O.C A fine and elegant organic prosecco from the heart of Veneto. Jasmine & green apples.	Glera Veneto, ITA	70
NV	Kilikanoon 'Brut' Vouvray Fresh and dry, green apple and pear, Australian producer making French bubbles.	Chenin Blanc Loire Valley, FRA	90
NV	Le Facteur Brut Old wine sparkling Chenin Blanc from Vouvray made by Fabien Brutout. Fine bread, precise. Green apple.	Chenin Blanc Loire Valley, FRA	90
NV	Quartz Reef Méthode Traditionnelle One of the great sparkling wines from New Zealand. Biodynamic farming, complex.	Pinot Noir + Central Otago, NZ	95
2021	Joan Traditional method sparkling from Dan Graham in the Adelaide Hills. Classic feeling.	Chardonnay + Adelaide Hills, AUS	125
2022	Paltrinieri Radice Intense dry rosé lambrusco. Fine full of red berry, one of the masters in the region.	Sorbara Emilia-Romagna, ITA	80
NV	Champagne Louis Roederer Collection A visionary champagne house using organic and biodynamic methods. luxurious texture.	Pinot Meunier + Champagne, FRA	80/160
NV (19)	Nowack Sans Anne Extra Brut Pinot Meunier and Chardonnay farmed biodynamically in the village of Vandières.	Pinot Meunier + Champagne, FRA	185
2015	Lelarge Peugot Saignee de Meuniers Small eighth generation champagne house. Dry, pure rosé from Pinot Meunier.	Pinot Meunier Champagne, FRA	235
NV (18)	Laherte Frères Nature de Craie 1er Aurélien Laherte's finest zero sulphur covee. 2018 base wine, full malo, rich and pure.	Pinot Noir Blend Champagne FRA	285

White

2023	Frankland Estate Western Australia's finest Riesling producer. Certified organic, full of fresh lime.	Riesling Frankland River, AUS	70
2022	Saep, the project of Dave Gartleman, grown from the biodynamic Brackenwood vineyard.	Riesling Adelaide Hills, AUS	75
2024	Grosset Springvale Classic Australian Riesling at its finest. Springvale full of finesse and longevity.	Riesling Clare Valley, AUS	100
2023	Wittmann 100 Hugel Crisp, Modern style, Lemon Lime & Apple	Riesling Rheinhessen, GER	75
2021	Schatzel Estate Riesling 650 years of winemaking traditions in the family. Biodynamic Riesling with hints of slate.	Riesling Rheinhessen, DEU	100
2022	Kuhling Gillot 'Nackenheim' Caroline is one of the finest winemakers of her generation, salty and vibrant.	Riesling Rheinhessen, DEU	120
2022	Odinstal Basalt Truly unique site elevated above the Palz. Biodynamic vines on pure basalt. Nashi, quince.	Riesling Pfalz, DEU	245
2021	Lark Hill Australia's first Gruner, paving the way for this Austrian varietal. Pepper and fig.	Gruner Veltliner Canberra District, AUS	95
2021	Arndorfer Strasser Weinberge Wonderful biodynamic Gruner from Martin & Anna. Powerful yet fresh, classically varietal.	Gruner Veltliner Kamptal, AUT	110
2023	Greystone Number 1 organic producer in NZ. Lemons and pears, full of fruit.	Pinot Gris Canterbury, NZ	80

2022	Perlage Fresh and pure pinot giro from the classic Veneto region. Grapefruit and gardenia.	Pinot Grigio Venezie, ITA	80
2023	Polperro Elevated by Polperro's stringently biodynamic expertise, dry, plush with pear and citrus.	Pinot Gris Mornington Peninsula, AUS	95
2023	Neudorf Rosie's Block Moutere Fresh tropical interpretation of this classic Spanish varietal.	Albariño Nelson, NZ	85
2021	Jo Landron La Louvetrie A blend of multiple terriors leaving a complex Muscadet. Juicy fruit and vibrant Atlantic zing.	Melon de Borgogne Loire Valley, FRA	90
2020	Crawford River Beta Hentys finest. Sauvignon Blanc/Semillon that sees some wood. Lifted, umami like salinity.	Sauvignon Blanc + Henty, AUS	75
2023	Lauren Langfield Energetic sauvignon blanc from one of the rising stars of the Adelaide Hills. European feeling.	Sauvignon Blanc Adelaide Hills, AUS	85
2022	Francois Chidaine Touraine Extremely pure Sauvignon from famed Chenin producer. Stone fruits and gentle spice.	Sauvignon Blanc Loire Valley, FRA	80
2022	Jean Max Roger Sancerre Sancerre at its finest. Classic organic estate setting the benchmark for sauvignon blanc.	Sauvignon Blank Loire Valley, FRA	120
2023	Corymbia Rocket's Vineyard Rob & Genevieve Mann's Chenin's are some of Australia's finest. Packham pears and beeswax.	Chenin Blanc Swan River, AUS	90
2023	Angus Vinden Old vine Chenin from the Somerset Vineyard. Bright, textural, exciting.	Chenin Blanc Hunter Valley, AUS	100
2023	Thierry Germain 1'Insolite Organic negociant fruit from Thierry, one of the Loire's purest and most exciting Chenin Blancs.	Chenin Blanc Loire Valley, FRA	165

2022	Huet Vouvray Le Haut-Lieu Undoubtedly the benchmark producer from Vouvray, ripe, tropical citrus character.	Chenin Blanc Loire Valley, FRA	180
2022	Henri Naudin Ferrand 'Mallon' This Aligote is sleek, fermented and aged in concrete, savoury yet driven by acidity.	Aligote Burgundy, FRA	95
2023	Onannon "Tuerong" Struck match, gingersnap biscuit, cardamom.	Chardonnay Mornington Peninsula, AUS	120
2022	Amrit Fresh citrus and green apple with hints of cashew.	Chardonnay Mornington Peninsula, AUS	90
2021	Moon Rich, decadent and old-school style from biodynamic farming on the Goulburn River.	Chardonnay Nagambie Lakes, AUS	75
2023	M&J Becker Classic Hunter, Ripe, Tropical Fruit notes, round finish.	Chardonnay Hunter Valley, AUS	85
2022	Byrne Farm Organic high altitude chardonnay grown at 900m above sea level. Mineral & peach.	Chardonnay Orange, AUS	80
2023	Pooley Classic and cool, hints of smoked almond and brioche.	Chardonnay Tasmania, AUS	125
2020	Luta 'Zephyr' Fine Chardonnay from Rob & Kate Burley of Unkel fame, notes of biscotti with a creamy saline finish.	Chardonnay Nelson, NZ	110
2021	Pyramid Valley North Canterbury Compelling and unique estate, pushing boundaries in NZ. Alluringly reductive and toasty.	Chardonnay Canterbury, NZ	135
2020	Frederick Puffeney Nephew of the great Jacques Puffeney brings a wine of brilliant acidity and white flowers.	Chardonnay Jura, FRA	110

2022	Michel Laroche & ses enfants Petit Chablis Refreshing organic chablis from the north of the appellation. Olive brine & lemon.	Chardonnay Chablis, FRA	150
2021	Domaine l'enclos les vau de vay Full bodied. A textured expression of a chablis.	Chardonnay Chablis, FRA	250
2020	Renauld Boyer Bourgogne Blanc 'Les Riaux' One of the great emerging vignerons of Burgundy, Renauld's wines are energetic yet precise.	Chardonnay Burgundy, FRA	175
2020	Clos Vignes du Manyes Cuvee Leandre Julien Guillot makes great natural Burgundy. 48 months elevage, nutty, savoury & profound.	Chardonnay Burgundy, FRA	255

Orange (Whites on Skins)

2022	Das Juice Maceration A blend of Muscat vineyards and Sauvignon Blanc on skins for two weeks. Floral and bright.	Muscat + McLaren Vale, AUS	75
2022	Matassa Marguerite Whole cluster Muscat blend from century old vines. Made by luminary Tom Lubbe. Floral, funky.	Muscat + Rousillion, FRA	130
2022	Brood Fermentation 'Playfight' Brewers turned winemakers Jim & Lauren have a way with Gris. Phenolic, textural number.	Pinot Gris Nelson, NZ	100
2021	Geyer Wine Co. 'Mood' (500ml) A blend of Semillon, Chenin and Muscat in the hands of Dave Geyer. Chewy puckering grip.	Semillon Barossa Valley, AUS	75
2020	Koppitsch Touch Koppitsch From two old-vines vineyards one a Gemischter Satz (field blend) the other Welschriesling. Flinty.	Welschriesling + Burgenland, AUT	105
2021	Buria Short maceration from vines just over the border with Italy. Golden, lush stone fruits.	Malvasia Istriana Vipava Valley, SLO	95
2022	Collecapretta 'Terra di Preti' Rustic and delicious, apricots and stone fruit	Trebbiano + Campania, ITA	120

Rosé

2023	Delinquente Pretty Boy Biodynamic Riverland Nero d'Avola from Con Greg, pale rosé, strawberry and thyme.	Nero d'Avola Riverland, AUS	65
2022	Cobaw Ridge il Pinko A winery synonymous with biodynamics. Dry syrah rosé, blood orange, saline acidity.	Shiraz Macedon Ranges, AUS	95
2021	Greenhouse-knight Clarete Colourful bright wine with blackberry.	Chardonnay Cabernet Yarra Valley, AUS	70
2023	Nocturne Provence in style, savoury peaches and cream.	Sangiovese + Margaret River, AUS	80
2022	Pittnauer Rose Gerhard Pittnauer, Austrian master of biodynamics. Dry rosé from Blaufrankisch and Zweigelt.	Blaufrankisch Burgenland, AUT	70
2022	Domaine Pinchinat Classic Provence rose from well established sustainable vines. Grenache dominant blend. The perfect aperitif style. Rose & cranberry.	Grenache/Cinsault Provence, FRA	80
2022	Clos Cibonne 'Tibouren' Dry rosé from the regions star producer. Grenache blend with the rare Tibouren grape.	Grenache + Provence, FRA	120
Sweet			
2022	Mount Horrocks Cordon Cut (375ml) A classic pure Australian dessert wine from biodynamic vines. Pure Riesling, ginger and spice.	Riesling Clare Valley, AUS	80
2019	Chateau de Plaisance Coteaux du Layon Sweet biodynamic Chenin grown on schist and sandstone. Roasted pineapple and mirabelle.	Chenin Blanc Loire Valley, FRA	125

Red

2023	Sinapius 'Esme' Bright crunchy red berries, pepper spice, moorish.	Gamay Tamar Valley, AUS	85
2023	Le Juice Cru Beaujolais from a single site on the hill of Fleurie. Bright, classic Beaujolais	Gamay Fleurie, FRA	85
2020	Thibault Ducroux Fleurie Elegant and fragrant Fleurie from young star Thibault Ducroux. Bunchy, succulent gamay.	Gamay Beaujolais, FRA	125
2023	William Downie Cathedral Pinot master Bill Downie with his everyday wine. Mornington/King Valley. Juicy and earthy.	Pinot Noir Victoria, AUS	80
2021	AVANI Issan Vineyard High density biodynamic Pinot from Outtrim, South Gippsland. Very special from Shashi.	Pinot Noir Gippsland, AUS	140
2023	Good Intentions Andrew Burchall's Pinot Noir is a snapshot of the volcanic soils of Mount Gambier. Juicy.	Pinot Noir Mount Gambier, AUS	70
2023	Stefano Lubiana Primavera Approachable Pinot Noir from one of Tasmania's great biodynamic producers. Iced berry tea.	Pinot Noir Tasmania, AUS	110
2020	Rippon Mature Vine Benchmark New Zealand Pinot Noir. Deep and concentrated, up there with Burgundy.	Pinot Noir Central Otago, NZ	190
2021	Chanterêves Nuits-Saint-Georges Les Tuyaux A modern and pure expression of Nuits Saint Georges, 60 year old vines. Orange zest, plum.	Pinot Noir Burgundy, FRA	280
2022	Wasenhaus Grand Ordinaire A joyful, exuberant Pinot from Baden stars Christoph & Alex. Sour Cherry, whole bunch.	Pinot Noir Baden, DEU	130

2021	Moric A great example of medium bodied fine Blaufrankisch. Limestone and gravel soils. Pure.	Blaufränkisch Burgenland, AUT	100
2023	Underwood Pat Underwood is Nebbiolo obsessed. He crafts a beautifully restrained interpretation. Cherry & spice.	Nebbiolo Colbinabbin, AUS	110
2021	Scarpa 'Bric Du Nota' Langhe Traditional, powerful. Spiced cherries and truffle	Nebbiolo ITA	175
2022	Freeman, 'Rosso', Corvina, Perfumed, and expressive, think cherry ripe and cola.	Rondinella, Young, AUS	75
2021	Graci Etna Rosso A spicy Nerello Mascallese, from high altitude vineyards on Mt Etna. Exotic, spice driven.	Nerello Mascalese Sicily, ITA	110
2020	Mengoba High altitude, wild fermented, spicy attitude.	Mencia + Birezo, SPA	115
2021	Fabien Jouves Les Escures A star of Cahors, Fabien has re-defined the versatility of Malbec. Gamey, prune.	Malbec Cahors, FRA	100
2022	Charles Oliver Shays Flat From the famed Chapoutier vineyard. Modern, medium bodied style, violet and blackberry.	Cabernet Sauvignon Pyrenees, AUS	95
2021	Basket Range Wines Estate Exciting young winemaker Sholto Broderick with excellent Cabernet. Pure fruited, thrilling.	Cabernet Sauvignon Adelaide Hills, AUS	100
2023	Dormilona Refined and elegant Margaret River Cabernet from star winemaker Josephine Perry.	Cabernet Sauvignon Margaret River, AUS	95

2022	Koerner 'Clare Red' A touch of spice & campfire, confit vine tomatoes and tobacco.	Cabernet Blend Clare Valley, AUS	90
2023	Alkina 'Nightsky' Lifted aromas of spicy rhubarb, sour red fruit, and alpine herbs.	G/S/M Barossa Valley AUS	110
2022	MMAD Old vines from Blewitt Springs (1939), sumptuously perfumed and refined Grenache.	Grenache McLaren Vale, AUS	130
2021	Terroir al Limit Terra de Cuques Negre High altitude old vine Grenache with Carignan. Expressive and elegant. Liquorice and cassis.	Grenache + Priorat, SPA	165
2020	Crociani 'Il Segreto di Giorgio Full bodied, ripe cherries, black currants, mushroom.	Sangiovese Tuscany, ITA	110
2022	Hervé Souhaut Wonderfully bright Syrah from Ardeche. Fresh and elegant, olive tapenade and lavender.	Syrah Rhone Valley, FRA	140
2020	Alain Voge Cornas Les Vieilles Vignes A rich old vine Cornas from icon Alain Voge. Ripe in fruit and with great freshness.	Syrah Rhone Valley, FRA	295
2022	Occam's Razor Jasper Hill's second label. Bright fruit of rhubarb and red plum. Delicious!	Shiraz Heathcote, AUS	105
2021	Chateau Acid 'Baw Baw' Shiraz from the red volcanic soils of West Gippsland. French feeling, graphite and plum.	Syrah Gippsland, AUS	90
2022	A.C Ainsworth Hospitality legend Andy and his wife Claire craft beautiful wines. Concentrated and polished.	Syrah Pyrenees, AUS	95
2022	JC's Own 'Greenock' Powerful yet velvety, structured yet sensual.	Shiraz Barossa Valley, AUS	120

2022	Yangarra Biodynamic Shiraz, from the ironstone and sandy soils of Blewitt Springs. Classy Shiraz.	Shiraz McLaren Vale, AUS	80
2022	Sigurd From sigurd home block, classic Barossa of plum and cedarwood in a modern way.	Syrah Barossa, AUS	100
2021	Henschke Tappa Pass Iconic Shiraz from 70 yr. Old low yielding vines. Mix of Eden and Barossa. Blackcurrant, coffee.	Shiraz Barossa, AUS	190
Chilled Red			
2023	Ada Wine Co. 'Gigi' James Ellis is a master of light Grenache. Savoury, fleshy and textural. Notes of sour cherry, orange peel and spice.	Grenache McLaren Vale, AUS	75
2022	Cosmic Constel. Lacio A blend of white, grey and red Carignan and Grenache with Muscat 'Alexandria. Moreish, rosehip.	Carignan Blanc + Penedes, SPA	80
Sweet			
2021	Phillipe Balivet Bugey Cerdon Sweet sparkling rose of Gamay and Plousard from	Gamay Bugey, FRA	95

the mountainous slopes of Bugey. Delicious.